INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Full Name SM/	TTA- Baku (Mrs Waichi) (Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No	Mele - Female (check) Age m///872
Former Address 1744 6	Pawell St. City
Date Evacuated Sept. 2:	3 - 42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Hacan 134.
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband Wrich Led
Name of Mother Names of Children under 16	
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	

PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No. 9778

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: SATTA, Raku (Mrs.)
HOME ADDRESS: 1744 Powell St., Vanc'r, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 00808 SEX: Female AGE: 70
OCCUPATION: Housewife
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: None
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: deceased
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None Thomas Tautomu(M) 230
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Taft Camp. B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 29 years.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). None

CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY VORS
3' CIAE LHE NYME VND VDDKESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF
None None None
euon e la contraction de la co
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS
6. IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
euoN
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None
S' LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Ngng .
Traing # 1th son(Thomas)
L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LY44 POWELL St., Vancit, B. C.
TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
O. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
S. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Mone

None

2. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

September 17th, 1943.

Nes. Belo (Walehi) SATTA Reg. No. 60808

CHEDITORS:-

NO CLAIMS ON FILE, at this date.

DEBTORS: -

I. Tomie MORITA .: File #13604..... \$200.00 JP
See JP form for details.

Aun



REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

JAPANESE NAME:

Neat Toshi IKEDA

Reg. No. 01992

Pile No. 13020.

CATALOGUE HO:

367.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

1349 East 7th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

City of Vancouver, Lot 20, Subdivision "A", Block 155, District Lot 264A, Group 1, N.W.D., Plans 442 and 1771.

TITLE:

Registered in the name of Nete Toshi IKEDA (Spinster).

ENCUMBRANCES:

None registered. No indication of any unregistered charges.

Vesting Order filed No. 35376, dated December 8th, 1942.

SESSED VALUE:

Land - \$ 365.00 Improvements - \$1100.00 - \$1465.00.

Taxes - \$47.65.

CLASSIFICATION:

This is a 2 storey 7 room house situate on a 331 x 1241 lot.
The valuator reported March 24th, 1944, as follows: "This is a 2 storey frame house containing living room, dining room, with fireplace, kitches on the first floor with 2 large and two small bedrooms and both on the second floor. Basement has plank floor in bed condition, furnace dismantled and useless. Steps and verendah floor need renewing. Exvestroughs all broken, roof has tar paper spred over the shingles and is partly blown away. Value for Sale - \$1200. W.G. Moore, Pemberton Realty Corporation Limited*.

HISTORY OF ADMINISTRATION:

This property was leased by A.W. Goodrich Co. Ltd., to J.C. Laurie on a monthly basis as from October 1st, 1942. Consideration - \$15.00 per month payable in advance. Mr. Laurie vacated on October 30th, 1942, when the lease was taken over by John Gavin on the same terms.

Rents collected - \$300.00 against which were the following charges:

Plumbing repairs

Roof repairs and papering 39.95

Fire Insurance Premiums 8.25

Water Rates 21.00

Commission 15.00 - \$109.43

SOTE

To Cottage Holdings Limited for \$1250.00 as at April 26th, 1944. Approval of Advisory Committee - March 29th, 1944.

Funds released to the credit of Neat Toshi IKEDA as at June 24th, 1944, against which were the following charges: Real Estate Commission - \$62.50, Valuation - \$5.00, Advertising - \$4.00, Registration Pees - \$3.50, Vandor's share of 1944 Taxes - \$16.35 = \$91.35, leaving a net credit of \$1158.65 from said transaction.

Adjustments as at April 26th, 1944, to the amount of \$4.45 - Purchaser's

Purchaser's File 13020. Page 2. share of Unexpired Fire Insurance Premiums and \$2.55 - Purchaser share of Water Rates = \$7.00, were placed to the credit of Nest To IKEDA'S account. The following Fire Insurance Policy:-British Canadian Insurance Co., Policy No. 57502 - \$1500.00, covering the dwelling, was transferred to Cottage Holdings Limit as at 15th May, 1944. OLD CERTIFICATES OF TITLE Were on deposit in the Land Registry Office, Vancouver, B.C. NO. 54792-I and 89098-L: Certificate of Title No. 102458 in the name of Cottage Holdings L. was handed to them on 28th June, 1944, and their receipt of even date acknowledging same is on file. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. October 12th, 1946. DAC:JS

May lot, 1944.

THAT PHONE TO BEEN ARREST

FILE 80s 13020, 11069 & 9776

NAMES Boto Tooki IKEBA

CAMADOUS SON 357

38: 1349 Bast Tun Avecue, Tancouver, S. C. Deelling.

CONTINUES OF THE CHARPOTE

Description of Property: City of Verseuwer, Lot 20, Dubitvision

"A", Block 155, District Lot 26, 4,

Group 1, New Yorkshorter District,

Fine 42 and 1772.

Recombraceous Sono

Danner 1943 toxes of \$51.96 paid. He arrears.

Venteds No. 35376

VALUATION BY APPRAISING \$1200.00

MOUNT OF 18Ths \$1250.00

ASPROVED BY ADVISORY COMPLETERS March 29th, 1944.

AMOUNT RECEIVED HT CHETODIANS \$1250.00

NAMES OF PERCENCERS

C#/#

E. H. THIGHT

P. Douet, Administration Department.

PD:BT

Hrs. Raim Satia, Registration F00808, Slocen, D. C.

Dear Madeus

In reviewing our files we notice that you did not declare may real estate on your "JP" registration form.

The have, however, received a Tax Notice in connection with Lot 20/A, Blk.155, D.L. 2648 (1349 East 7th Avenue, Vancouver) in the joint names of yourself end Eaton SATTA. We understand that Hatou Satta is your daughter whose married name is Ern. Hetsu Ikeda.

We shall be very much obliged if you will kindly confirm this and also let us know what interest if any, you have in this property.

Thanking you,

Tours truly,

R. P. Alexander, Manager. 13020

December 10, 1942.

A.W. Goods'ich Co., Litch, 235 Burt Brondway, VANCOUVER, B. G.

Dear Sirse

Bes TEXA, Seat Tooks (Miss) Ber 401992

With reference to Pire Insurance on property belonging to the above resed and located at 1349 Best 7th Avenue. You inquired about this is your letter to us dated November 2nd.

Following that, I wrote to Hobson, Christie & Co. to get a copy of policy Fo-4492, a Lumbermon's Insurance Co., which the file indicated was in force and was written in the amount of \$1500.

I now have received a letter from Hobson, Christie & Coadvising that the above numbered policy expired on November 21st and has not been renewed. As this property is under your estagement and is revenue producing, it should be covered immediately. Kindly have a policy written for \$1500., if in your judgment you consider that to be in line with proper Insurance values.

This letter is to confirm our telephone conversation of yesterday afternoon, when I asked you to cover the property as above us from that times

lours truly,

Salla Giboon Insurance Departments

SEG LEL

Alacan B.C. January 5, 19+3 A. D. milum, administration department. EVACUATION SECTIO - JAN 9 1943 The Custadiana Office. Hilson dept. of the Suretary of State, of Canada. Shear Sir: by your letter, file ho. 9779 you acked if graper transfer of property. Lat 20/17, Black 155. A. S. 264. A was make to him heat thede. Also you mentioned that you find this property is regulared in The name if myself and my daughter. Halew. Satte, now hirs. Hater Stide who is not decided. Proper transfer of Lat 20/13, Black 155, W.S. 264 17 was made to bliss heat Toshi Heda in Vancauner and is now the sale owner. I hape I have answered your questionfully lould you please write all bether letters regalding This property to miss heat dashi Hedre for she will be able to give you all the information you may need mare fully then'd can. Thank your kindly. Mrs. Raber falle Ry #00808 per (miss therence steeds) Tile #9778

Apartment 30, 1160 St. Mark St., Montreal, Quebec, January 30, 1943.

Mr. P. H. Russell,
Administration Department,
Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: File No. 13020.

Yours of December 9th last and January 18th were duly received and regret that they have been left unanswered for so long.

On the property in question are Consolidated Arrears totaling \$76.36 as at the end of 1942, payable in installments of \$19.06 annually. However, because of these arrears, I was given to understand that the Title to the property could not change hands although an Agreement of Sale was drawn up and the said property assigned to me. At the end of 4 years, when the arrears will have been paid up, the Title was to be registered in my name.

I have in my possession both the original Title Documents and the Agreement for Sale. Kindly advise what can be done in view of the foregoing circumstances.

As regards collections from accounts in my father's business, all monies are to be placed in my account. I am in no way obligated to report to my father as the disbursement of all funds also was left to my discretion.

Yours very truly,

(Signed) "(Miss) N. T. Ikeda"

Reg. No. 01992 File No. 13020

May 31, 1943. Miss heat Tooki Theda, Japanese Registration No. 01992, Apartment No. 30, 1160 St. Mark Street, Lontrool, Queloc. Dear Madant With reference to the property at 1349 Rast 7th Avenue, Vancouver, which you advise was transferred to you by your grandsother, Bro. Baku Satta, this being confirmed by her in her letter to us of January 5, 1943, se regret that so still have no documents on our file to prove that this transfor was under As you have the original Title documents and the Agreement for Sale in your possession, we shall be glad if you will kindly let us have these that we may copy same and return the originals to you. You will appreciate that we must have some evidence of this property being handed over to you, and would advise that it is in your interest to let us have these documents, as it is impossible to remit any funds to you from rentals received until this matter is cleared up. portion of the consolidated taxes outstanding and 1943 taxes, and will give you particulars of these payments in due course, In the meantime, please do not fail to send us the documents requested, and to facilitate your prompt reply, a stamped and addressed envelope is enclosed. Yours truly, P. Douet. Administration Department. PD: BT Enel. 1

August 12, 1943 File No. 13020 MERCHANIOUN NO RICHAR Res Nete Toshi IKEDA Lot 20, S.D. MAN, Block 155, D.L. 2644, Maps 442 We attached the following documents in connection with the registering of Deed to above Lot. Raku Satta and Batsu Satta Rete Toshil IKEDA 1. Copy of application No. 89098L dated August 2/4%. registering Deed 2. Copy of requisition for cheque showing distribution of Fees. 3. Post card acknowledgment dated August 10/43 from Land Registry Office, No. 89098. Chairs DAC: FL

August 19, 1943. Miss Bote Tool Library, Japanese Registration Sc. 01992, American Dec 30, LLC St. Bark Street, Borteval, Quebac. Dony Hadam Bith reference to your property at 1349 Book 7th Avenue, vis. not 20/A, Shock 155, Bal. 2644, 1340 Book 7th Avenue, will you stadly note test the Book has been registered in your name, the number being 6.000. The Ritle is in the Land Registry Office, Vancouver, for unfolseening and is hold there to your order. Yours truly, P. Donet, Administration Department. Point

Rate from 1988), 1993.

September 28th, 1943.

ino Rube Tochi IXIDA - Pile 13020.

Proporty at 1349 East 7th Avenue,

Thire is so copy of Cortificate of Macustromoo, Yesting o, or Confirmation of Conscends on file 17620.

Lot 20, Dubile. "A", Block 155, Dale 2014, Group 1, Havada,

This importy was registered in the same of Bain SATA and Baim Cotta but has one been transferred and registered in the same of Man Sets Seth Ministration in the same of the Set that Main Sette and Mater Setts have no further interest in the property, the above-mentioned Verting Cortalizante decide for to ventice and a new Cortificate of the electrons and Tarting Cortalizante and I would appropriate sees if you would kindly obtain these and have option under for the above-

View plan 511 da 3 Dy. 03974. Hanne B. C March 25" 44 SO MAR 25 PAG To The butchen of Supramo Snopuly No. 92778 11059 140 Ans. Styl Bul Bly. ham Dic. Cat. 112 367 Dow Sa 1349 - 7 Thom Eur I long to how I alech of the Coty of the forth of hisson of hissis the factor of the forther than the f fortig. The mil Le no communication forth Joseph Tymer as I thank my infante Man July S:-~/po letty Filly. Lit.

31st Murch, 1944.

The Cottings Beldfings Lade, 511 Rose Street, Tancourer, BeCo

Rot Catalogue No. 367

Your letter of the 25th instant enclosing chaque for \$125,00 and offer to purchase the above property for the sum of \$1,250,00 has been received and considered.

This is to advise you that we are propured to recommend the acceptance of this offer. Will you please forward to us a certified charge for the belence of the purchase price, namely UL125.00.

Kindly advice the full name, address and occupation in which this property is to be registered and also state whether or not the Transferoe is a British subject.

The necessary documents will then be proposed and forwarded to the Secretary of State at Ottama, and if our recent than is soled upon, the documents will be algored and returned.

A statement of adjustments of taxes etc. will then be proposed, including registration fees, and formeried to you, after which the documents will be submitted for registration.

The tenent will then be advised that the property has been sold, subject to the existing tenancy, and you will then be in a position to assume control of this property.

Yours truly,

Direction

Sotes Miss. Thede signed her of.P. o form. Heat foshi Breds.
Certificate of Encumbrance shows her name pat. Rota Joseph. Research. 1944.

REAL PROPERTY MEMORANDUM

File No. 11069

Name Registration No. 01992 Registration No. 01992 ...

Re: Catalogue No. 367

Address: 1349 East 7th Avenue, Vencouver, B. C.

Legal Description: Lot 20/A/155/264 A (Dwelling)

TITLE AND ENCUMBRANCES.

A. Certificate of Title No. 89098 L Whereabouts: Land Registry Office, Van Registered No. 89098 L Registered owner: Rete Toshi IMEDA (Spin ter) Reg. No. 01932

Property: Lot 20, Subdivision "A", Block 155, District Lot 264 A, Group 1, New Sestminster District. Plans 442, and 1771.

B. Charges. Registered: Wil

Vesting: Tes. Vested in Custodien. Filing No. 35376 (Regu Sette)
Unregistered: Mil

Texes: 351.96 (1943) paid in full to Dec. 31, 1943. Lyres at 11
Water: 37.00 (Ret) paid in full for period Jan. 1st to June 30, 1944
Arres at Mil
Insurance: \$1500.00. Expiry date Dec. 3, 1945.

Assessed Value: Land: \$365.00 Improvements: \$1100.50

Valuation by Appraiser: \$1200.00

Amount of Bid: \$1,290.00

Approved by Advisory Committee: March 29, 1944

Paid as shown in attached letter: \$1,250.00

Name of transferee as attached letter: Cottage Roldings Lad.

ADMINISTRATION.

Tenancy: Monthly tenure (state consideration & whether including or excluding furniture or equipment)

Rented unfurnished on a month-to-month basis at \$15.00 monthly.

Lessehold: (State period, consideration & unusual clauses and whether including or excluding furniture or equipment)

Chattels: Particulars of those stored on the premises.

Named Agent: A. W. Goodrich Company Limited.



Rec'd APR 26 1944 Referred _ PROPERTY MANAGEMENT REAL ESTATE INSURANCE BROKERAGE TELEPHONE: PACIFIC 8377 511 HOWE STREET VANCOUVER CANADA April 26th, 1944. Cat 367. Custodian of Japanese Property, Rowal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. C. re: 1349 East 7th Avenue. Dear Sir: We enclose herewith a certified cheque for the sum of Eleven Hundred and Twenty-five (\$1125.00) Dollars being the balance of the purchased price on the above house. If you'll be good enough to make out a Deed infavor of our clients, Cottage Holdings Limited, and return same to us we should be greatly obliged. Yours very truly, lingulux /DJ Encl.

9778/11069/13020 26 April, 1944. Messrs. Gordon M. Thompson Ltd., 511 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs: Re: Catalogue No. 367 1349 East 7th Avenue This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of to-day's date in which you enclose certified cheque for \$1,125.00. We have now received \$1,250.00, the full amount of the purchase price of the above property. We note that you wish this property to be registered in the name of Cottage Holdings Limited, a Company incorporated under the laws of British Columbia and having their office at 413 Granville Street, Vancouver, B. C. As previously advised, conveyance will be prepared and forwarded to Ottawa with our recommendation for acceptance, and if accepted, adjustments will be calculated as of the date of this letter. Yours truly, F. G. Shears, Director. PMH

May 21, 1947.

Res. Reicu CATTA, Reg. No. 00806, New Denver, N.C.

Donn Madents

Res MORITA, Yaso Tomiye (Mrs.) - 5200.00 Formerly of 1867 Powell Struct.

Os several occasions so have written to Mrs. SCHITA (new Mrs. Taso Tomiye TAKENCHI) in commention with the claim you filed against her, but she has failed to reply. There are no funds available in her account, and we regret that we are unable to collect this claim on your behalf.

Should you desire to contact her, we give you her present address:

C/o H. MUMITA, Kelowse, B.C.

Yours truly,

F. Metheson, Office of the Custodian.